FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)	-22-1998 Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp Copyright 1994-97 LegalS		
Tab settings → 12-07-1998		
	0927555 d original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying partyries.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
THE MILLER GROUP, LTD.	Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
	Internal Address: Patent Department	
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin	City: Glenview, State: IL ZIP: 60025	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 13-7-98	General Partnership	
★ Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-StateDelaware	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stares, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: nunc pro tunc effective 12/18/95	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
2/18-1994 SBURNS 00000066 030025 708357	708,357 1,333,025	
1 FC:48: 40.00 CH 2 FC:48P : 25.00 CH	1,538,948 1,263,592 1,713,078 1,709,041	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Maria J. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$165.00	
Internal Address: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	☐ Enclosed	
Patent Department	Eliciosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Chock Hadroon Soon West Zame Avenue		
	09-0025	
City: Glenview, State: IL ZIP: 60025		
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	7,12	
Maria J. Martin Name of Person Signing	Signature December 4, 1998	
,	/ Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents	
	wer sheet, attachments, and documents Appendix PK	

REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MILLER GROUP, LTD., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, with its principal place of business at 1635 West Spencer Street, P.O. Box 1079, Appleton, WI 54912, (hereinafter referred to "Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the marks identified in the following schedule (hereinafter "the Mark(s)") in connection with the goods and/or services identified in the U.S. Trademark Registrations covering the Mark(s) (identified in the following schedule); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the federal registration(s) for the Mark(s) on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, identified in the following schedule:

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MILLER	708,357	December 13, 1960
MILLER and Design	1,538,948	May 16, 1989
MILLER LEGEND	1,713,078	September 8, 1992
MILLERMATIC	1,333,025	April 30, 1985
MILLER MODULE METHOD	1,263,592	January 10, 1984
TMQ and Design	1,709,041	August 18, 1992

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois, 60025, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark(s), and the above referenced registration(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark(s), and the registration(s), thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of December 18, 1995.

THE MILLER GROUP, LTD.

Date: December 3, 1998

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

By: Margaret \$. Giordano

Its: Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0995